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MANUAL DE INSTALACION

iGracias por comprar una ldmpara Lucide!

Esperamos que esta guia le guie facilmente a travées del
proceso de instalacion. Nuestro objetivo es inspirar e iluminar
a nuestros clientes ofreciéndoles una iluminacion moderna,

asequible y de alta calidad.

Bienvenido a la comunidad #illuminatesyourworld

iDESCUBRA NUESTRA COLECCION! SCURIOSIDAD POR NUESTRA MARCA?

Visite nuestro sitio web Nuestro video de marca le
y descubra toda nuestra permite echar un vistazo entre
coleccion bastidores a Lucide

#ILLUMINATESYOURWORLD

Vea cémo otras personas de
todo el mundo utilizan los
productos Lucide

iSiganos para conocer las Ultimas tendencias en iluminacion!

© N ® @M
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General

Dimensiones LXAnxAl: 40cm x 40cm X 9cm

Material principal: Acero

Material de la placa de techo: Hierro
Color: Negro

Estilo: Moderno

Forma: Redondo

Peso: 2,50kg

Garantia: 3 afos

Lamenes: 1 x 5500Im + 1 x 500Im
Temperatura de color: 2500K
Angulo de haz (si es direccional): 120°
indice de reproduccién del color: 80
Vida atil esperada: 15000h

Para mas especificaciones de este producto, visite C UK

www.lucide.com

Especificaciones

Regulable: Si

Direccion de la luz: Circular (difusa)
Ajustable en altura: No es ajustable en altura
Direccional: No orientable

Cable: No, no hay ninguin cable conectado al
producto

Sensor: Sin sensor

Control: Funcionamiento a través del mando a
distancia

Fuente de alimentacion: Adaptador/
alimentacion de red

Clase IP: 20

Clase eléctrica: 2

Numero de fuentes de luz: 1 +1
Portalamparas: LED integrado

Potencia: 1 x 40W + 1 x 10W

Requisitos de potencia: 220-240V~50Hz
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Para mas especificaciones o dimensiones de este producto, visite

www.lucide.com
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Lamp operation via remote control

Button (1) --ON/OFF switch for whole lamp

Button (2) --Night light mode

Button (3) --Set the lamp into memory function

Button (4) --Increase color temperature to cool white

Button (5) --Increase color temperature to warm white

Button (6) --Dimming to the highest brightness

Button (7) --Dimming to the lowest brightness

Button (8) --Fix 100% brightness in 3steps (outer ring Arylic ) :
mix light - cool white - warm white

Button (9) --0.5h Timer

Button (10) --A/B Lamp setting

Remote control Brief Instructions
1.This remote is Infra-red (IR) type.

2.Battery: 2x1.5V AAA

3.Remote memory function: In any state,if the light is turned off with remote control,
when it turn on with remote control again it will stay as last time it lights .

4.When batteries power is in-suffcient,please replace new batteries in time .

5.Remove batteries if don't use remote for a long time .

6.If battery still have power,but the remote indicate light does not work or always flickering,
it means remote defected,please contact us to replace a new one .

Operation of the lamp via the light switch

1.Memory function: Using remote control to set the brightness and color in
your favourite mode, and then press button(3) for more than 3sec untill the lamp flashes.
Keep the lamp working more than 5 sec, the light,
it will memorize the brightness and color which you set by button 3.
wall switch turn off the light, next time switch on

2.Wall switching CCT function : Wall switch turn OFF the light more than 3sec,
it will shift CCT in 3steps (outer ring Arylic ) :
Warm white - Mix light - cool white when it turns on .

Warm reminding
Press button 1, turn ON/OFF at any state of the light when remote directed to the lamp .
Press button 2 , It will be the weakest brightness of the same color temperature which
the lamp curently is .

Press button 3, for more than 3sec untill the lamp flashes.

Keep the lamp working more than 5 sec, wall switch turn off the light,

next time switch on the light, it will memorize the brightness and color

which you set with this button.

Press button 4, Long press button 4, change color temperature of outer ring Arylic
to cool white.

Press button 5, Long press button 5, change color temperature of outer ring Arylic
to warm white.

Press button 6, there are 5steps from 100% brightness to 10% brightness

if short press this button.

Long press this button, stepless to 100% brightness at any state color temperature .

Press button 7 there are 5steps from 10% brightness to 100% brightness
if short press this button.

Long press this button, stepless to 10% brightness at any state color temperature .

Press button 8, it will shift to 100% brightness in 3 steps in outer ring Arylic,
subsequences is mix light - cool white - warm white

Press button 9, the light flashes, the lamp will be automatically off after 30mins (timer)
at any state of the light .

Press button 10, the signal light of the remote will be shift to red light mode or
green light mode .

Original factory setting for the lamp is red light mode .

So please make sure the signal light of the remote is in red light mode.

How to match a lamp to be controlled at the Green Light mode?

Step1. Press button 10 and be sure the signal light of the remote to be Green Light mode.
Step2. Power off the lamp more than 10secs .

Step3. Switch on the lamp .

Step4. Press and hold the button 1 from remote control ,
till the light of lamp flashes three times. The pairing is completed .

The same steps should be operated when pairing back to red light mode .

Notes for battery handling

To insert the batteries open the battery slot in the direction of the arrow
on the downside of the remote control (A).

Put two Micro batteries (Type AAA) with correct polarity inside the battery slot (B).
Close the battery slot.

Functional problems or a decrease in the range of the remote are signs
for almost depleted battery charge.

In this case the batteries have to be changed. Change them as described in this section.

Take note of following points:

1. When swallowed batteries can become a potential danger for your life.
Therefore keep batteries out of the reach of children.

2. Remove discharged batteries as soon as possible to decrease the risk of leakage.

3. Always changed all batteries at once.Never use batteries with differernt charge,
manufacturer or quality

4. Do not recharge used batteries.There ia danger of explosion.

5. Do not throw batteries inside of a fire. there is also danger of explosion

6. As the end user,you are required by law to return all used batteries/rechargeable batteries
Disposal of them in

7. Household waste is prohibited! You can dispose of your batteries/

rechargeable batteries free of charge at your community's collection point or any place
where batteries/recharge batteries are sold.
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Warranty declaration:

Lucide NV warrants that the products supplied will be free from defects in material and workmanship for a period of
3 years from the date of purchase by the end user, if the item is installed and maintained properly as mentioned in
the user manual.

Exclusions for the warranty:

1. Broken glass parts of the fixture will only be replaced within 14 days after purchasing by the end user.

2. Normal wear and tear, discoloring as a result from normal use.

3. Damage caused by external causes like fire, water, wrong use/ installation or maintenance of the product.

For warranty claims the customer needs to hand over defective fixture/part and the original purchase ticket.

Garantieverklaring:

Lucide NV garandeert dat de geleverde producten vanaf de datum van aanschaf door de gebruiker voor een
periode van 3 jaar vrij zijn van defecten in materiaal en afwerking wanneer het artikel juist wordt geinstalleerd en
onderhouden zoals beschreven in de handleiding.

Uitsluitingen voor de garantie:

1. Gebroken glazen onderdelen van de armatuur worden alleen vervangen binnen 14 dagen na aanschaf door de
eindgebruiker.

2. Normale slijtage, verkleuring als gevolg van normaal gebruik.

3. Schade veroorzaakt door externe oorzaken zoals vuur, water, verkeerd gebruik/onderhoud of verkeerde installatie
van het product.

Voor garantie moet de klant het defecte onderdeel/armatuur met het origineel aankoopbewijs kunnen voorleggen.

Déclaration de garantie :

Lucide NV garantit que les produits fournis seront exempts de défaut de matériel et de main d’ceuvre pendant une
période de 3 ans d compter de la date d’achat par I'utilisateur final, si 'objet est installé et entretenu correctement
comme indiqué dans le manuel de l'utilisateur.

Exclusions pour la garantie :

1. Les pieces de verre cassées sur I'appareil ne seront remplacées que 14 jours & compter de I'achat par I'utilisateur
final.

2. L'usure normale, la décoloration résultant d’'une utilisation normale.

3. Les dégdts causés par des facteurs externes comme le feu, I'eau, une utilisation / installation ou maintenance
incorrecte du produit.

Pour les réclamations de de garantie, le client doit remettre les appareils / pieces défectueuses et le ticket d’achat
original.

Garantiebestimmungen:

Lucide NV garantiert fUr einen Zeitraum von 3 Jahren ab Kaufdatum und Kauf durch den Endkunden, dass das
gelieferte Produkt frei von Material- und Herstellungsfehlern ist, sofern das Produkt gemaR der Bedienungsanleitung
installiert und gewartet wird.

Von der Garantie ausgenommen:

1. Gebrochene Glasteile der Fassung werden nur innerhalb von 14 Tagen ab Kauf durch den Endkunden ersetzt.

2. Normaler Verschlei3, Verfarbungen aufgrund des normalen Gebrauchs.

3. Beschadigungen aufgrund externer Ursachen wie Feuer, Wasser, unsachgemdBe Nutzung/ Installation oder
Wartung des Produkts.

Kunden mUssen das defekte Produkt/Teil und den Originalkaufbeleg einsenden, um Garantieanspriche geltend zu
machen.

Declaracidon de garantia:

Lucide NV garantiza que los productos suministrados estardn libres de defectos en materiales y mano de obra por
un periodo de 3 afios a partir de la fecha de compra por parte del usuario final, siempre que el articulo se instale y
mantenga correctamente seglin se menciona en el manual de usuario.

Exclusiones de la garantia:

1. Las piezas de vidrio roto del accesorio solo se reemplazardn dentro de los 14 dias posteriores a la compra por
parte del usuario final.

2. Desgaste normal y decoloracion como resultado del uso normal.

3. Dafios causados por causas externas como fuego, agua, uso/instalacidén o mantenimiento incorrectos del producto.
original.

Para realizar reclamaciones de garantia, el cliente debe entregar el accesorio/pieza defectuoso y el comprobante de
compra original.

Further explanations can be found on our website.

www.lucide.com






L UC |DE

ILLUMINATES YOUR WORLD

LUCIDE NV
LUCIDE NV BISSCHOPPENHOFLAAN 145, 2100 DEURNE, BELGIUM

info@ lucide.com tel: +32(0)3 366 22 04

www.lucide.com



